OPTISWIRL 4200OPTISWIRL 4200OPTISWIRL 4200OPTISWIRL 4200 Technical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical Datasheet
Vortex flowmeter
• Integrated pressure and temperature compensation
• Development acc. to IEC 61508 edition 2, for SIL2
• Gross and net heat measurement for hot water and steam
• Comprehensive communication options
• Remote version with field housing converter with connection cable up to 50 m /
164 ft

Burst mode
Manufacturer ID 69 (0x45)
Device type code 205 (0xCD)
System requirements Load min. 250 Ω
Multidrop operation 4 mA
Binary output
Function Pulse, frequency, status, limit value
Type passive
Proximity sensor in accordance with DIN EN 60947-5-6 (Namur sensor)
or pulse output signal according to VDI/VDE 2188 (category 2)
Temperature coefficient 50 ppm/K
Residual current < 0.2 mA @ 32V (Ri = 180 kOhm)
Pulse width 0.5...2000 ms
TD_OPTISWIRL4200_R01_en_4003952201_PRT.book  Page 12  Monday, October 6, 2014  11:10 AM
 TECHNICAL DATA 2
13
OPTISWIRL 4200
www.krohne.com10/2014 - 4003952201 - TD OPTISWIRL 4200 C R01 en
Pulse output
Output data Volume, mass, standard volume, gross/net heat energie
Pulse rate Max. 500 pulses/s
Power supply Non-Ex: 24 VDC as NAMUR or open < 1 mA, maximum 36 V, closed 120 mA, U < 2 V
Ex: 24 VDC as NAMUR or open < 1 mA, maximum 30 V, closed 120 mA, U < 2 V
Frequency output
Output data Volume flow, mass flow, standard volume flow, volume, mass, standard volume,
Gross/Net power, Gross/Net energie, FAD, density, temperature (internal sensor or
external input), pressure, vortex frequency, flow velocity, sec enthalpie, Reynolds
number
Max. frequency 1000 Hz
Status output
Output data Totalizer in accordance with NE 107 (F, S, C), overflow of flow totalizer, overflow of
power totalizer, state of medium
Threshold
Output data Volume flow, mass flow, standard volume flow, volume, mass, standard volume,
Gross/Net power, Gross/Net energie, FAD, density, temperature (internal sensor or
external input), pressure, vortex frequency, flow velocity, sec enthalpie, Reynolds
number
Current input
Type 4...20 mA (passive)
Resolution 6 µA
Linearity / accuracy 0.1% (of read value)
Temperature coefficient 100 ppm/K (typically), 200 ppm/K (max)
Voltage drop 10 V
Approvals and certificates
ATEX ATEX II2 G - Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Gb (in preparation)
ATEX II2 G - Ex d ia IIC T6...T2 Gb (in preparation)
ATEX II3 G - Ex nA IIC T6...T2 Gc (in preparation)
ATEX II2 D - Ex tb  IIIC T70°C Db (in preparation)
IECEx IECEx - Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Gb (in preparation)
IECEx - Ex d  ia IIC T6...T2 Gb (in preparation)
IECEx - Ex nA IIC T6...T2 Gc (in preparation)
IECEx - Ex tb  IIIC T70°C Db (in preparation)
FM FM IS Class I DiV 1 (in preparation)
FM XP Class I Div 1 (in preparation)
FM NI Class I Div 2 (in preparation)
FM DIP Class II, III Div 1 (in preparation)
TD_OPTISWIRL4200_R01_en_4003952201_PRT.book  Page 13  Monday, October 6, 2014  11:10 AM
2 TECHNICAL DATA
14
OPTISWIRL 4200
www.krohne.com 10/2014 - 4003952201 - TD OPTISWIRL 4200 C R01 en
2.2  Dimensions and weights
2.2.1  Flange versions
Dimensions Flange version EN 1092-1 [mm]
 a = 148.5 mm / 5.85" b = 85.8 mm / 3.38"